

SB0128/894733/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 128

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Zirkin” and substitute “Zirkin, and Harris”; in line 5, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in line 7, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in line 8, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in line 9, after “vote” insert “, and efforts to reinforce certain curricula”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “**MAY**”; in line 19, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “**MAY**”; in line 22, strike “**AND**”; and in line 24, after “**VOTE**” insert “**;AND**”

(III) EFFORTS TO REINFORCE EXISTING CURRICULA”.